A workshop to review portions of the Annual City Budgets proposed for the fiscal year 

commencing on July 1, 2025. The following will be heard:

a. Various Organization Contributions, New Haven Works

b. Whalley Avenue Special Service District

c. Order of the New Haven Board of Alders, reallocating three million nine hundred thousand and 

zero cents ($3,900,000) from previously approved American Rescue Plan projects for the 

purpose of supplementing funding for eligible American Rescue plan projects and General Fund 

Fiscal Year 2025-2026 budget line items

2. Budget Deliberations

3. LM-2025-0248 ORDER OF THE NEW HAVEN BOARD OF ALDERS AUTHORIZING THE

[...]

No further questions were asked.

b. Allen McCollum, Executive Director of the Whalley Avenue Special Service District 

came before the committee and spoke about his district’s budget. 

No questions were asked.

c. Order of the New Haven Board of Alders, reallocating three million nine hundred 

thousand and zero cents ($3,900,000) from previously approved American Rescue Plan 

projects for the purpose of supplementing funding for eligible American Rescue plan 

projects and General Fund Fiscal Year 2025 2026 budget line items

Shannon McCue, Director of the Office of Policy, Management, and Grants came before